
Sunday - December 3, 2023 - 1st Sunday of Advent
Worship -10:00 a.m. 
Crafts & Carols - 3:00-6:00 p.m.

American Mahjong - 1:30 p.m. 

Advent Study on Zoom with Dan Gara at 7:00 p.m.

Advent Study with Kathy Scroggie on Zoom at 10:00 a.m.
ASL Dinner for the Homeless - 6:00 p.m. 
Advent Study with Dawn Molt at her home - 6:30 p.m.
Choir Rehearsal - 7:00 p.m.

Beach Clean-Up - 8:30 a.m.

Worship - 10:00 a.m. 
New Member Inquiry

American Mahjong - 1:30 p.m. 

Advent Study on Zoom with Dan Gara at 7:00 p.m.

Advent Study with Kathy Scroggie on Zoom at 10:00 a.m.
Bridge Housing Program Dinner 5:30 p.m.
ASL Dinner for the Homeless - 6:00 p.m. 
Advent Study with Dawn Molt at her home - 6:30 p.m.
Choir Rehearsal - 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday - December 5, 2023

      For location contact: Alice Wong at (949) 842-0944 or Dawn Molt (949) 230-9330

Wednesday - December 6,2023

Saturday - December 9, 2023

Sunday - December 10, 2023 - 2nd Sunday of Advent

Tuesday - December 12, 2023

      For location contact: Alice Wong at (949) 842-0944 or Dawn Molt (949) 230-9330

Wednesday - December 13, 2023

DECEMBER CALENDAR



Carols & Community - 7:00 p.m.

Worship - 10:00 a.m.
New Member Welcome-In 

American Mahjong - 1:30 p.m.  -  Christmas Party at Kat’s home

Advent Study on Zoom with Dan Gara at 7:00 p.m.

Advent Study with Kathy Scroggie on Zoom at 10:00 a.m.
ASL Dinner for the Homeless - 6:00 p.m. 
Advent Study with Dawn Molt at her home - 6:30 p.m.
Choir Rehearsal - 7:00 p.m.

American Mahjong - 1:30 p.m. - Christmas Party at Kat’s home

Friday, December 15, 2023

Sunday, December 17, 2023 - 3rd Sunday of Advent

Tuesday - December 19, 2023

      For location contact: Alice Wong at (949) 842-0944 or Dawn Molt (949) 230-9330

Wednesday - December 20, 2023

Sunday - December 24, 2023 - 4th Sunday of Advent - Rev. Mary Scifres
Worship with Carols and Children’s Christmas Pageant - 10:00 a.m. 
LBUMC warmly invites all children, including guests, to participate in our enchanting Christmas Eve pageant!

Arrive at 9:30 a.m. to be a special part of telling the Christmas story.

Christmas Eve 
7:30 p.m. - Lessons & Carols & Candlelight 
Rev. Mary Scifres and Rev. B. J. Beu

11:00 p.m. - Communion & Candlelight - Rev. Ginny Wheeler

Monday - December 25, 2023 - Christmas Day - No Service - Office Closed

Tuesday - December 26, 2023

 For location contact: Alice Wong at (949) 842-0944 or Dawn Molt (949) 230-9330



Bridge Housing Program Dinner - 5:30 p.m.
ASL Dinner for the Homeless - 6:00 p.m. 
No Choir Rehearsal -

Wednesday - December 27, 2023

December 31, 2023 - New Year’s Eve
Worship - 10:00 a.m. 


